MORNING
START:
END:

TRIAL: HRS

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
LYNCHBURG DIVISION

AFTERNOON

START:
END:
PROC: HRS

OFFICIAL

DANVILLE DOCKET - APRIL 7, 2010

TIME SET CASE NO. TYPE OF PROCEEDING/NAME OF DEBTOR(S) ATTY. TRUSTEE
10:00 CONT’D PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE -
COMPLAINT TO DETERMINE
VALIDITY, PRIORITY OR EXTENT OF
LIEN OR INTEREST IN PROPERTY - CH. 13 CASE
09-63528 Randall Dale Spangler Regan  Connelly
*hkkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhiikiikik
10-06006 Randall Dale Spangler Regan

V.
Suntrust Bank, Nashville, TN
Suntrust Bank, Richmond, VA
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10:00

10-60061

10-06020
10:00

08-63115
10:00

09-61262

PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE - COMPLAINT
TO DETERMINE VALIDITY OF LIEN -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Wallace Reid Dauvis, Jr. Cox
Teresa Knowles Davis

*khkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkikkhkhkhkkikikik

Wallace Reid Davis, Jr. Cox
Teresa Knowles Davis

V.

Beneficial Discount Co. of Virginia

MOTION FOR AUTHORITY TO SELL
ESTATE’S INTEREST IN REAL ESTATE
FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS - CH.7 CASE

Hildred M. Moorman Pro Se

TRUSTEE’S APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES;

COUNSEL FOR TRUSTEE’S APPLICATION

FOR COMPENSATION & EXPENSES - CH. 7 CASE

Cyd Robee Cox
Diana Lynn Robee

Connelly

McLean

McLean
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10:00

10:00

09-62882

10-60091

M-18

07-62064

M-99

09-63339

M-43

TRUSTEE’S APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND EXPENSES - CHAPTER 7 CASE

Raymond Whirley Wilmouth

MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Regan  Schneider

Christy Michelle Millner

*hhkkkikkhkkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkikkikikik

Vanderbilt Mortgage & Finance, Inc.

V.
Christy Michelle Millner
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee

Charnese Nitat Bennett
FTEEIAIAAAAAAAAAAAAAA, K
Wells Fargo Bank

V.

Charnese Nitat Bennett
Rebecca B. Connelly
(Response filed by debtor)

Linda J. Quarles

*khkhkhkkkkkhkhkikiikikx

Santander Consumer USA, Inc.

V.
Linda J. Quarles

Rebecca B. Connelly
(Response filed by debtor)

Cox Connelly
Maxwell

Cox

Cox Connelly
White

Cox

Cox Connelly
John

Cox
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10:00

08-62662

M-37

09-62110

M-20

05-64894

M-61

09-63345

M-31

MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Michael Jeffrey Bennington, Sr.
EAR AR R R R R P P P P P P P P P P P P P S T S T P b
Capital One Auto Finance

V.

Michael Jeffrey Bennington, Sr.
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee

Eddie Dean Foxx

KTERIAAAAAAAAAAAA, K

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company
V.

Eddie Dean Foxx

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

Vickie P. Adams
*hkhkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkikhkiik

V.H.D.A.

V.

Vickie P. Adams

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee

Cynthia D. Herndon
*hkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhhkikiiik

Wells Fargo Bank, NA

V.

Cynthia D. Herndon

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee

(Response filed by debtor; Motion for permission

to file late responses filed by debtor)

Williams Connelly
White

Williams

Clarke  Connelly
Wood

Clarke

Crandall Connelly
Braynt

Crandall

Regan  Connelly
White

Regan
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10:00 MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY; APPLICATIONS FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASES

08-61415 Stacey D. Slade Cox Connelly
*hkkkkkhkkkikikikikikk

M-37 Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Virginia Wood
V.
Stacey D. Slade Cox
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

M-44 Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Virginia Wood
V.
Stacey D. Slade Cox
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
($250.00 in compensation)

09-63439 Tony R. White Dunn Connelly
Belinda A. White
*hkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkkhkhkikikikk

M-26 Citifinancial Auto Corporation Higgs
V.
Tony R. White Dunn

Belinda A. White

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)
($250.00 in compensation)
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10:00 MOTION TO LIFT STAY/CO-DEBTOR STAY -
CHAPTER 13 CASE
09-62832 Arthur O’Bryant Edmunds Cox Connelly
KTEEXIXAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAX K
M-32/35 Everhome Mortgage Company Rich
V.
Arthur O’Bryant Edmunds Cox
Florine Edmunds, co-debtor
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
10:00 HEARING ON DEBTORS’ REQUESTS UPON
NOTICES OF DEFAULT - CHAPTER 13 CASE
07-60311 Bradley Dean Collie Cox Connelly
Wendy Jo Collie
KTEIEIAAAAAAAAAAAAAX K
M-33 Wells Fargo Bank, NA White
V.
Bradley Dean Collie Cox
Wendy Jo Collie
08-61780 Kathy A. Brogdon Yancey Connelly
*khkkhkkkhkkkkhkhkkhkkikhkkikik
M-50 Chase Home Finance, LLC Rich

V.
Kathy A. Brogdon

Yancey
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10:00

10-60267

10-60361

10-60374

10-60222

10-60379

10-60231

10-60288

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S

MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Shalonda M. Stone
(Objection to Confirmation:
TWT Leasing, d/b/a Colortyme

Gerald Wayne Green

Frankie Stephens

Robert Samuel Bailey
Anita Fowler Bailey

Willis T. Brown
Ida J. Brown

John J. Smith, 111
Mary E. Smith

Michael G. Anderson
Melissa J. Anderson
(Amended plan filed - set for 5/5/10)

Yancey

Goodman

Regan

Giles

Giles

Dunn

Dunn

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

10-60372

10-60393

10-60419

10-60172

10-60189

10-60199

10-60216

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S

MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Shalawn M. Ricks

Brenda K. Owens

Latrese V. Calloway

Mary Nichols Oakley
(Amended plan filed - set for 5/5/10)

Charles E. Fulton
Christie A. Fulton
(Amended plan filed - set for 5/5/10)

Vicki A. Snyder

Norman Stanfield Hudgins
Jonsilee Winn Hudgins

Dunn

Dunn

Dunn

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

10-60217

10-60224

10-60230

10-60245

10-60295

10-60298

10-60365

10-60370

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S

MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

James Berkley Doss

Billie Reed White
Peggy Quinn White

William Juan Tomas Smith, 111

Kermit M. Jennings
Patricia B. Jennings

Harold L. Oakes
Roxanne L. Oakes

Patsy Jane Badgett Jasiewicz

Dianne Miller

Shannon Codaire Conner

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

10:00

10-60387

10-60394

10-60424

10-60436

10-60186

10-60451

06-61551

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S

MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Lori Byrd Scolpini

Raymond Larry Roher

Alfred Lee Ridgeway
Vicky Brown Ridgeway

Stacey Randolph Owens

Donald L. Weaver

Tony Lee Tickle
(Amended plan filed - set for 5/5/10)

HEARING ON DEBTORS’ REQUESTS UPON
TRUSTEE’S CERTIFICATION THAT CASES
SHOULD BE DISMISSED - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Louvonia T. White

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00
08-61736
10:00
07-60366
07-61531
05-64719
10:00
09-62421

HEARING ON DEBTORS’ REQUESTS UPON
TRUSTEE’S CERTIFICATION THAT CASES
SHOULD BE DISMISSED - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Linwood Jones Dunn
Jocelyn Devona Jones

HEARING ON MODIFIED PLANS - CH. 13 CASES

Charlie Clifton Henry, Jr. Cox
Delores Irene Henry

Carl Maynard Hurd Giles
Bonnie Lou Hurd

Nannie H. Welch Giles

MOTION TO SELL REAL PROPERTY,;
MOTION TO SHORTEN NOTICE -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Bruce M. Garrett Giles

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

09-62019

08-61285

10:00

09-62677

10:00

07-60126

06-61005

MOTION TO SUSPEND PLAN PAYMENTS -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Phillip A. Turner
Diana L. Turner

John Santoemma, Jr.
Renee Santoemma

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Sharion Denise Frazier
($2,500.00 in compensation)

DISCHARGE HEARINGS - CH. 13 CASES

Isidoro De Jesus, Jr.

Sharon Dianne Turner

Giles

Giles

Cox

Giles

Regan

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

09-63993

09-63673

09-64117

10-60069

09-63582

09-63979

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Clayton B. Stone
Tonya M. Stone

Robert Hazelton
Cynthia Hazelton

Lisa Entz Knowles
Thomas Leroy Knowles, 11

Glen R. Hardy
Kathy F. Hardy

Eric Todd Clark
Clover Dawn Clark
(Objection to Confirmation:
Wells Fargo Financial National Bank)

Rena S. Doolin

(w/conditions)

(Objection to Confirmation:
Chase Home Finance, LLC)

ProSe  Connelly

Cannaday Connelly

Williams Connelly

Dunn Connelly

Crandall Connelly

Huebschman

Regan  Connelly

Stewart
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10:00

09-63528

09-62896

09-63420

09-63653

09-63776

09-63816

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Randall Dale Spangler
(w/conditions)

Timothy W. Green
Penny C. Green
(w/conditions)

Jacqueline Davis Crisco

Charles Anderson Crisco. Jr.

(Objection to Confirmation:
M & T Bank)

Stacey N. Hairston
Belinda D. Hairston

Henry Craig Setliff
(w/conditions)

Samuel Gray Gunter
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed - set for 5/5/10)

Regan  Connelly

Davey  Connelly

Davey  Connelly

Tessmer

Giles Connelly

Giles Connelly

Giles Connelly
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10:00 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES
10-60005 Deborah L. Carter Giles Connelly
10-60040 Sylvia Nannette Dupee Giles Connelly
10-60041 Michael Dennis Makepeace Giles Connelly
Kathleen Hansen Makepeace
09-63494 Robert Allen Wade Giles Connelly
Gwendolyn Bowles Wade
09-63416 Donnie Ray Hudson Cox Connelly
Phyllis Throckmorton Hudson
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed - set for 5/5/10)
09-63636 Augusta James Adams Cox Connelly
Brenda Joyce Adams
09-63701 Terri Murphy Cunningham Cox Connelly
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10:00 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES
09-63705 Barry W. Hendley Cox Connelly
Judy C. Hendley
09-63722 Ora Kelly Gauldin Cox Connelly
09-63794 Hue Thi Nguyen Cox Connelly
09-63861 Noell Franklin Jones, Jr. Cox Connelly
(w/conditions)
09-64078 Jaime Lynn Peerman Cox Connelly
09-64120 Troy Dean Faulkner Cox Connelly
Errin Clay Faulkner
09-64136 Cheryl Dews Jones Cox Connelly
10-60002 Darrell Eugene May Cox Connelly
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10:00 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES
10-60004 Lawrence Pernell Thompson Cox Connelly
(Amended plan filed - set for 5/5/10)
10-60044 Claudette Bowman Harris Cox Connelly
(w/conditions)
10-60061 Wallace Reid Davis, Jr. Cox Connelly
Teresa Knowles Davis
10-60092 Darryl Lee Marshall Cox Connelly
Michele Rose Marshall
10-60110 Carolyn Elaine Jett Cox Connelly
10-60155 Phillip B. Conner Cox Connelly
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10:00

10:00

10:00

09-63358

07-61763

08-60110

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING;
CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT; CONT’D
MOTION TO EXTEND AUTOMATIC
STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Warren Miller Cox

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT; CONT’D
HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Gary Wayne Thomas Cox

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT; CONT’D
HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN,;
CONT’D APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Mark A. Roane Cox
Tina C. Roane

(w/conditions)

($250.00 in compensation)

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

10:00

10:00

06-61794

06-61098

05-62400

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO

DISMISS OR CONVERT; HEARING ON
MODIFIED PLAN; APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Kenneth L. Carter Cox
Jonica W. Carter
($250.00 in compensation)

CONT’D HEARING ON DEBTOR’S
REQUEST UPON TRUSTEE’S
CERTIFICATION THAT CASE SHOULD
BE DISMISSED; HEARING ON
MODIFIED PLAN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Anna Bell Palmer Cox

CONT’D HEARING ON DEBTORS’
REQUEST UPON TRUSTEE’S
CERTIFICATION THAT CASE SHOULD
BE DISMISSED; MOTION FOR
HARDSHIP DISCHARGE - CH. 13 CASE

William Robert Rice Cox
Janice W. Rice

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

06-61745

07-60996

10:00

08-62822

10:00

07-61036

CONT’D HEARING ON DEBTORS’
REQUEST UPON TRUSTEE’S
CERTIFICATION THAT CASE SHOULD
BE DISMISSED; HEARING ON MODIFIED
PLAN; APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

James E. Hairston
Deborah D. Hairston
($250.00 in compensation)

Sandra Newby Hood
($250.00 in compensation)

CONT’D HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Patricia G. Gearheart

CONT’D HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN;
TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Gregory Alan Shelton
Mary Ellen Shelton

Cox Connelly

Cox Connelly

Giles Connelly

Crandall Connelly
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10:00

10:00

09-63331

M-25

05-61413

M-66

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING;
CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT; MOTION TO
LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Jerry Lynn Reese

Sharon Lynn Reese
*hkkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhikikiikk
Wachovia Dealer Services, Inc.
V.

Jerry Lyn Reese

Sharon Lynn Reese

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(w/conditions)

(Response filed by debtors)

CONT’D MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY -
CHAPTER 13 CASES

Wally Stephens

Paulette Oliver Stephens
*hkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhihhhikiiiikkx
Wells Fargo Bank, NA

V.

Wally Stephens

Paulette Oliver Stephens
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtors)

Davey

Lake

Davey

Cox

Wood

Cox

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

08-62855

M-44

09-61661

M-26

09-62148

M-34

CONT’D MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY -
CHAPTER 13 CASES

James W. Cameron

Ella B. Cameron
*khkhkkkhkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhkkiikikkikk

Wells Fargo Bank, NA

V.

James W. Cameron

Ella B. Cameron

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtors)

Brian Christopher Wooten
Karen Darlene Wooten
*hkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkkhhkkkhkhkhkhkikhkiiikkx
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
V.

Brian Christopher Wooten
Karen Darlene Wooten

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtors)

James H. Bowman
FTERIAAAAAAAAAAAA, K

Green Tree Servicing, LLC
V.

James H. Bowman

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee

Cox Connelly

White

Cox

Giles Connelly

Stewart

Giles

Crandall Connelly
John

Crandall
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10:30 CONT’D MOTION TO LIFT STAY - CH. 7 CASE
09-63715 Billy R. Poole Regan
Gladys A. Poole
FTrRAAAAAAAAAA, K
M-9 RBS Citizens NA Eason
V.
Billy R. Poole Regan

Gladys A. Poole
Andrew S. Goldstein, Trustee
(Response filed by debtors)

11:00 APPLICATION TO PROCEED IN FORMA
PAUPERIS - CHAPTER 7 CASE

10-60844 Damienne Simone Muse-Carden Pro Se

HONORABLE WILLIAM E. ANDERSON, U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
TERRY KEMPSON, LAW CLERK

BARBARA D. OKES, COURTROOM DEPUTY

EVANS & COMPANY, COURT REPORTERS

Goldstein

Schneider






